APPROVED

Summary of Minutes INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COMMITTEE January 22, 2024 5:30 p.m.

Chairman Blankley called the meeting to order at 5:44 p.m.

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Albert Blankley (Chair), Dave Long (Vice-Chair), Lystra Bartholomew-McCoy, Mark Johns (RMM), Virginia McIntyre, Yversha M. Román (Ex-Officio)
OTHER LEGISLATORS PRESENT:	Linda Hasman, Sean McCabe
ADMINISTRATION PRESENT:	Jeff McCann (Deputy County Executive), Adrienne Green (Legislative Liaison), John Bringewatt (County Attorney), Laura Smith (Chief Deputy County Attorney), Mike Garland (Director, DES)
PUBLIC FORUM:	There were no speakers.
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:	The minutes of November 27, 2023 meeting were approved as submitted.

NEW BUSINESS:

24-0010 - <u>Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Monroe 2-Orleans Board of Cooperative</u> <u>Educational Services to Provide an Annual Technical Skills Training Program</u> – County Executive Adam J. Bello

<u>MOVED</u> by Legislator Long, <u>SECONDED</u> by Legislator Johns. <u>ADOPTED</u>: 5-0

24-0017 -Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester to Provide Water Quality
Monitoring for the Beach at Durand Eastman Park – County Executive Adam J. Bello

<u>MOVED</u> by Legislator Long, <u>SECONDED</u> by Legislator Johns. <u>ADOPTED</u>: 5-0

24-0018 - <u>Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester for Flower City Public</u> <u>Health Corps Members to Serve in the Monroe County Department of Public Health</u> – County Executive Adam J. Bello

<u>MOVED</u> by Legislator Long, <u>SECONDED</u> by Legislator Johns. <u>ADOPTED</u>: 5-0

24-0019 - <u>Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester to Conduct Primary</u> Lead Poisoning Prevention Activities in City Target Areas for the Childhood Lead Poisoning <u>Prevention Program</u> – County Executive Adam J. Bello

<u>MOVED</u> by Legislator Long, <u>SECONDED</u> by Legislator Johns. <u>ADOPTED</u>: 5-0

OTHER MATTERS:

ADJOURNMENT:

APPROVED

There being no other matters, Chairman Blankley adjourned the meeting at 5:49 p.m.

The next Intergovernmental Relations Committee meeting is scheduled on Monday, February 26, 2024 at 5:30 P.M.

Respectfully submitted, Nayeliz Santiago Deputy Clerk of the Legislature